Carlo de la companya

PERSONAL

BUREAU POWELL STREET OFFICE OF THE GUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

| 2000年,1921年, | |
|--|---|
| PERSONAL INFORM | ATION |
| 1000年以前的共和国的共和国的共和国的共和国的共和国的共和国的共和国的共和国的共和国的共和国 | I, Etsuji |
| HOME ADDRESS | 639 E. Cordova St., Vancouver, B.C. |
| REGISTRATION NU | MBER 02871 SEX: Male AGE: 54 |
| | Broker doing business under name of |
| | Mordi Brokerage, 366 Powell St., Van.B.C. |
| (If any business or be partnership with anyone; | sainesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself of partnership, give partner's name.) |
| EMPLOYER: | Self |
| WARRIED? | Yes |
| NAME OF WIFE OR | HUSBAND. Kiyono |
| ADDRESS OF WIFE | ren m Unalum of Vincourem B.C. |
| | |
| NAMES OF ANY LI | VING CHILDREN: Notice |
| | |
| | |
| ADDRESS OF CHIL | DREN: None |
| AGE OF CHILDREN | None |
| | |
| STATEMENT OF A | LL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give |
| 1. LOCATION AN | D DESCRIPTION: None |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| 2 RUILDINGS A | ND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: |
| | None |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| 1. INSURANCE (| (Give particulars; state where policies are) |
| | None ' |
| 4. TAXES (Amou | int and where payable) None |
| 5. ENCUMBRANC | CES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) |
| | None |
| | |
| | AND LEASES (If vacant so state) |
| a company | None |
| | |

| 7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS | None |
|---|---|
| 8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST | None |
| 9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN | None |
| | |
| TATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED | |
| 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 639 E. Cordovi | a St., Vancouver, B.C. |
| 2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS Mrs. Corbet | t, address unknown. |
| 3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO 1 \$30.00 a month paid to the end of May, 1 | |
| 4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None | |
| 5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to | what date paid) |
| | |
| 6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: | |
| None | |
| TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: I. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADITIONS None | ON OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE E AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: |
| | |
| | |
| 2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULT None | TRY AND PETS |
| | |
| | |
| 3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY | HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, C |

| A. INSURANCE CARRIED O | ON ABOVE PROPERTY | None No. |
|--|--|--|
| 5. MORTGAGES, LIENS A OTHERS: | | ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF |
| 6. MONEYS OWING TO YO | U (State if any of these of None | debts assigned and if so, to whom) |
| 7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, 1 \$1000 Victory Bond, | | OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts) a possession. |
| | None | |
| 8. BANK ACCOUNTS: 9. LIFE INSURANCE: | None | |
| 10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTA | TES OR TRUSTS | |
| 11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: | None | |
| LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: | None | |
| 2 TRADE DEBTS: | None | |
| | | 1 |
| | | |
| I, the undersigned, hereby area as set out above, excepting or other securities, if any. | voluntarily turn over to the fishing vessels, deposits o | e Custodian all my property in the protected of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds |
| I certify that the above info every description in any protect and indirect. | ermation is true and comp ed area in British Columb | lete and fully discloses all my property of is and sets forth all my liabilities direct |
| Dated this 28th day | | 1942. Faceste |
| Witness FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE. | | |

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

| r File No. 10176 | | | DATEAM | . 14/43 |
|--|----------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|-----------------|
| ill Mamemorr. | Etenji (Surname i | n Block Letters | 1) | |
| Registration No02877 | | Male - Female (Check) | Age | July 27, 1888 |
| ormer Address63 | 9 R. Gordova St | a. City | | |
| ate Evecuated | 2 | Naturalized | - Canadian- (Check) | Born - National |
| resent Address | Minto City, B. | c. Checked | maya | 3/4). |
| ried - Single (Check) | | Name of Wife 1 | | zono #01533 |
| me of Mother <u>pec'd</u> mes of Children under | 1 | Name of Father | | |
| quested by For | | Registered | with Custon | itan |
| Stional Information | Broker | | | (Yes or No) |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

File No. 10176 January 29th, 1946. RE: Etsuii MORII, Reg. No. 02871 This file reveals that the above owned no real property in any protected area in British Columbia. The file reveals that the above carried no fire Insurance. The above summary is certified to be in accordance information on file. January 29th, 1946. GBS:LBM

File No. 10176

February 21, 1946.

RE: Etsuil MORII, Meg. No. 02871

CHATTELS: The above, who made his declaration to the Custodian on May 28th,1942, and was evacuated the same day, declared no chattels. However two shrines were removed from 526 hast Cordova Street to our warehouse which were identified as belonging to the above. When advised of these

shrines he acknowledged ownership of same on September 16th, 1942.

The Traders Service Ltd., a storage company, advised us on March 23rd, 1945, that seventeen boxes had been stored with them under the hat to the best of their knowledge Yama Taxi was operated by one, Shintaro TAMASHITA. On April 12th, 1945, we received a letter from Stauji MORII, stating that as he had been Chairman of the Japanese Lisison Committee which was assisting the B.C. Security Commission in arranging evacuation of Japanese from the 'oest, he had not had time to look after the storing of his own goods, and that he had asked his Criend, Shintaro YAMASHITA, who had a thorough knowledge of packing and transportation, to look after this for him. In this letter he requested us to give the Traders Service Ltd. our permission to ship his goods to him. We also had a letter from Shintaro YAMASHITA dated April 12/45 confirming that he had stored the chattels of Etsuji MORII with the ders Service Ltd. On May 10th, 1945, we advised the above that we and authorized the Traders Service Ltd. to ship his goods and on May 22nd, 1945, we received a letter from Etsuji MORII stating that he had received all his chattels which had been stored with the Traders Service td. in good condition.

SPECIFIED A Packard sedan, found to be registered in the name of the above, was ARTICLES: sold for the net sum of \$98.02 on January 12th, 1943, and this sum was remitted to him on July 3rd, 1943.

Two radios, surrendered to the M.C.M.P. by Etsuji MORII, were later delivered to us and were sold at public auction for the net sum of \$39.11, and this amount was credited to his account. This represents his entire credit balance with this office.

COCCURTS The "uji Chop Suey Company listed Etsuji MORII as the holder of 110 ECELYABLE; shares in their company. This "company was liquidated by P. S. Foes & Sons. Information which I obtained from Mr. Frederick Field discloses that after the liquidation of this company and payment of their liabilities, there were no assets available for distribution to the shareholders.

VICTORY The above declared a \$1000.00 Victory Bond in his own possession. This BOND: did not come under the control of the Custodian.

No property insterests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

February 21, 1946.

G. 5, Spain

March 13, 1947

Since making up the foregoing summary the following information has been reported to this file:

On February 8,1947, it was reported that goods belonging to MORII or MARU were stored at 952 West lith Avenue, Vancouver. The following goods were found and removed from these premises:

- 4 Cartons Books, Baskets, Papers
- 3 Bundles Jardinieres
- 2 Boxes Flower Pots
- 4 Glass Windows

Sold at auction on Dec.6,1946, Feb.3 & 25,1947 for the net sum of \$20.57, which has been credited to the account of Etsuji MORII.

2 Bales.Bamboo Flower Sticks - Discarded as valueless.

Letters in the boxes identified these goods as belonging to Etsuji MORII. See Letters In organism 17 1947 Concentration Seek According to information supplied by Mr. Wills, of this office the two shrines belonging to Etsuji MORII were badly damaged and were discarded as valueless.

Brackeson myseys.

The sum of \$30.00 was transferred from the account of Togoro KITASAKA, Pile 954, to the account of Etsaji MORII, in payment of moneys owing by KITASAKA. This transfer was made in accordance with the request of Mr. KITASAKA made in his letter of July 8/46. This \$30.00 is being remitted to MORII today, May 23/47.

2. nekman

Manhers of Custodien Staff Present. To Tille ed Cron Acces towarding that No. Thursday 18 MEMORANDUM

July 2nd, 1943.

To: File 10176

From: Specified Articles Department

Re: MORII, B. - Reg. 02871

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

RADIO Sparton Radio, Mantle model.

Sparton Radio, Console model, 30. Phonograph Radio

APPRAISED VALUE

\$ 7.50

10.00

1- glad of motion 2/5/41. Harmon 19

EXHIBIT REPORT

READELLIE THE DRANG

DTVUMON and PUB No.

SUB-DIV'N and Pile No.

DETACHMENT and DIS NO. GOT OF

and Appell Block 1986

To ROURS - 632 Un Condern Sto Versey mary 51. Co

turch turn agin , to a terrence case

Establish Name)

Curing later pourceries of the following described goods by

| | BUICKUP | | |
|--|---------|------------|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | 112 day 32 | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

abvance. Parts care by thening whereve

DAY 10R 25 1844



Marian A. London 1962 Lander Marie Marie Control of the Co Mathe 439 & Marchan It King lan the ten carele many 20

MEMORANDUM

File 10176 101

Specified Articles Department Front

2nd July 1943

Re: MORII. Etsuji - Reg. 02871

DESCRIPTION ARTICLE

1929 Packard Sedan CAR No. C124

License No. (42) 65496

Sold to: J. E. Shoultz Selling Price: \$125.00 APPRAISED VALUE \$125.00

27th August 1942

On

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE LALE TO

EXHIBIT REPORT

mintered Tablestille, 500 Core tree Tablestone 2.0.

L. P. Price Roll

Came into possession of the following goods by:-

SURREDURA VERRE 0,0,2,0 2486

| | emeent for the | | DETAILS TO SE SIVER IN PULL . | |
|--|---|---|---|--|
| ATORNIA MATORIA SENTAT ENGLIA SINGLA SINGLA CONDIN | NO. NO. EFER READI | 42) COACA PRODUCTS COMES 176000 176000 166007 | TIRE NUMBERS | |
| EXTRA | SOUTPIENT | blankoù, hostor, ei | ot Mas | |
| DESCENI VERTICAL | 166 | OF Owner Registration No. | Of (This car purchases secont out registration to man 62 GMI Stouji - 450 L.Cordore i | |
| Handed Oustodi thereof | over to rep in whose of oppose he | eesentative of Chature in receipt reunder | | |
| DATES | | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | CONTINUE OF PERSONS SUSPENSION SUPPLY | |

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION PAGNE PAGNE 6131 800 MOYAL BANK BLOG., NASTRIDO AND GRANVILLE January 12, 1943. Mr. Etmiji MORII, Our No. C 124 Dear Sir: Re: Motor Vehicles Your Packard sedan which was surrendered to the Authorities, has been sold for \$125.00 Charges against your car were as follows: Liens \$ 26.98 Administrative Expenses The Balance thereafter remaining of has been placed to your credit in our trust account. Yours truly, Specified Articles Department. RPAINA

17th January, 1949; Med Fant Links ioni do visto, Door Stre With reference to our letter of the Ath instant we wish to edule you that we have upe heard from Mr. Strugt Monit, and he states the parcels forwarded to you belong to him. Mr. Morth to now living at Mile 83, P.G.D. Baileny, Diarry, B.C., and it will, therefore, be necessary to return the percels to be forwarded by P.G.D. Express in this City. You may forward the parcols by Empress Collect and on them to our agents in Ventouver, at Collects Foot of Moleon Drive, Vancouver, D.C. Thank you very much for your extention to this matter. lours truly, N.J. Johnston, Office of the Custodian. BELLERA

Bret 13, 1947 dr. Post Wall, BING CITY, B. C. Dear Mare In Secondar, 1946, this office was requested by Mr. Eliman, Solicitor, to remove from 952 West 16th Avenue, a quantity of goods which had been left there by a Mr. Morill. The premises, part of an estate that was being establish, was being disposed of. These goods were accordingly removed and were sold by the Gustodian. Letters in some of the boxes indicate that at least some of these goods were your property. Nould you kindly let us know if the goods which was started at this test lith Avenue was your property or if these goods were the property of persons other than your Tor your conventence in replying, we enclose a stamped, addressed Iours truly, R. Bathones. Office of the Custodian.

2000年至美国第923 等日本日本日本日本日本 dr. Storel Monic. ers to orani. bay our Box the has been avolered and he following is noted. there you cade your declaration to the Contestion on they at the The particular is properly of my sind with the exception of a discussion was the particular of a discussion with the exception and ald not come under the exception of the business. On August 26th, 1942, two shrings belonging to you were discovered at 526 hast various Street, and were wored to Custodian shre-bounds they are retained at present. You confirmed emerging of these shrings on September 16th, 1942. A Pasterd Soden automobile was discovered to be registered in your takes. This was sold and the proceeds in the sea of \$96.02 were resisted to you on July 3rd, 1943. Two redice belonging to you were delivered to us by the worst deceding Hounted Police. These redice were sold at public master see the proceeds according to \$39.11, credited to your account. We are analoging Gasteding chaque in this accent with this letter which will choos your The Traderof curvice bein savided us that Mr. Saintero Table HTE and stated mineteen causes of yours in their serences and requested our permission to effect this parts to realisation was granted and we have been informed that the shipment of all your boson in their storage want former to you as requested. Advocable, to the liet of chareholders of the Full Chop Sucy Ltd., you are one of the quareholders. The liquidation of this company, after paying off the greathers, left to see the for the greathers. It would appear that me have incounted for all the projectly of every used lade by you in the protected area with votted in the Contestion

it stand thu februa / 13th, 1946. and in order that you may confirm this and accommission the choque, so are enclosing a stemped adversaged envolope for convenience in replyings Tour trul, Go F. Spain Protection Department ars i di mal. (2)

TELEPHONE: PANIS 2074 LABELLING - STRAPPING - SAMPLING STORAGE 343 THE RAILWAY STREET VANCOUVER, B. C. February 5th, 1946 The Custodian of Enemy Property, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sirs: Attention: Mr. Spain With reference to household goods stored under Lot Numbers 671 and 673 under the name of Yama Taxi, we wish to advise that, to the best of our knowledge, Yama Taxi was operated by one Shintero Tamashita. The goods were delivered into our warehouse by the Shigamatsu Transfer. It was our understanding from deliveries made with your authority, that there were several owners, one of them being Mr. Mori. We trust this is the information your require. Yours very truly, TRADERS! SERVICE 197 Manager AHM/ED

December 7th, 1945. Mr. Eusil Hourt, Reg. No. 92571, Almob Hins, B.C. Prop Sire We are in receipt of your Letter of the (th instant the present to to advise you but these two articles have been sold it public auction for a net amount of 139,11, which became an atla be pleased to remain to you if you will sand us the receive you received from the A.C. 1.P. at the time the recitor ways aucresdated. Tours truly, G. B. Spain Protection Department.